DATE

FRI
Oct17

SAT
Oct18

SUN
Oct19

MON
Oct 20

TUE
Oct 21

WED
Oct 22

THU
Oct 23

FRI
Oct 24

SAT
Oct 25

SUN
Oct 26

MON
Oct 27

TUE
Oct 28

WED
Oct 29

THU
Oct 30

FRI
Oct 31

SAT
Nov 1

SUN
Nov 2

CHAMPIONSHIP:

OCT 24 - OCT 28, 2025

SHCIDIING SR

FESTIVAL

FESTIVAL SCHEDULE

TIME

9:15 am

5:15 pm

9:15 am

5:15 pm

9:15 am

11:15 am

5:15 pm

9:15 am

1:15 pm

5:15 pm

9:15 am

1:15 pm

5:15 pm

9:15 am

5:15 pm

9:15 am

11:15 am

5:15 pm

10:15 am

5:15 pm

10:15 am

11:15 am

1:15 pm

5:15 pm

9:15 am

11:15 am

2:30 pm

9:15 am

Noon

9:15 am

11:15 am

9:15 am

9:15 am

09:15

09:15

11:15

*»

pAYIO

C A SHENR®
EVENT
Shooting Star Opener 1A
Shooting Star Satellite
Shooting Star Opener 1B
Shooting Star Satellite
Pot Limit Omaha
Shooting Star Opener Day 2
Shooting Star Satellite
Omaha 8
Shooting Star Satellite
Shooting Star Satellite
HORSE
Shooting Star Satellite
Shooting Star Satellite
No Limit
Shooting Star Satellite
No Limit
No Limit Day 2

Shooting Star Satellite

Shooting Star Championship Day 1A

Shooting Star Satellite

Shooting Star Championship Day 1B

Shooting Star Championship Day 2

High Roller Satellite

High Roller

Mystery Board Bounty

Shooting Star Championship Day 3

High Roller Day 2

8 Handed No Limit

Shooting Star Championship Day 4

Limit Hold'em

8 Handed No Limit Day 2

No Limit Lightning Stack

Pot Limit Omaha

Mystery Board Bounty Day 1A

Mystery Board Bounty Day 1B

Shooting Star Closer NL

Mystery Board Bounty Day 2

f @WorldPokerTour

OCT 17 - NOV 2, 2025
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BAY#®101
==
L PAE T
BUY-IN ($) crack
US$600 20000
US$600 20000
US$600 20 000
US$600 20 000
US$600 25 000
US$600 20 000
US$600 25 000
US$600 20000
US$600 20 000
US$600 25 000
US$600 20 000
US$600 201000
US$2 200 40,000
US$1150 25 000
US$1100 20000
US$1150 25 000
US$5 300 0 000
US$1150 25 000
US$2 650 25 000
US$15 400 & 000
US$2 200 20 000
US$1100 20000
US$1100 40000
US$1100
US$1100
US$600 25 000

@WorldPokerTour
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https://twitter.com/WorldPokerTour
https://www.facebook.com/WorldPokerTour
https://www.instagram.com/worldpokertour/

