



CHAMPIONSHIP:
OCT 24 – OCT 28, 2025

FESTIVAL
OCT 17 – NOV 2, 2025

FESTIVAL SCHEDULE



DATE	TIME	EVENT	BUY-IN (\$)	STACK	LEVELS
FRI Oct 17	9:15 am	Shooting Star Opener 1A	US\$600	30 000	30
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$600	20 000	20
SAT Oct 18	9:15 am	Shooting Star Opener 1B	US\$600	30 000	30
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$600	20 000	20
SUN Oct 19	9:15 am	Pot Limit Omaha	US\$600	25 000	30
	11:15 am	Shooting Star Opener Day 2			40
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$600	20 000	20
MON Oct 20	9:15 am	Omaha 8	US\$600	25 000	30
	1:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$600	20 000	20
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$600	20 000	20
TUE Oct 21	9:15 am	HORSE	US\$600	25 000	30
	1:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$600	20 000	20
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$600	20 000	20
WED Oct 22	9:15 am	No Limit	US\$2 200	40 000	40
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$1 150	25 000	20
THU Oct 23	9:15 am	No Limit	US\$1 100	30 000	30
	11:15 am	No Limit Day 2			
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$1 150	25 000	20
FRI Oct 24	10:15 am	Shooting Star Championship Day 1A	US\$5 300	50 000	60
	5:15 pm	Shooting Star Satellite	US\$1 150	25 000	20
SAT Oct 25	10:15 am	Shooting Star Championship Day 1B			60
SUN Oct 26	11:15 am	Shooting Star Championship Day 2			60
	1:15 pm	High Roller Satellite	US\$2 650	25 000	20
	5:15 pm	High Roller	US\$15 400	75 000	40
MON Oct 27	9:15 am	Mystery Board Bounty			30
	11:15 am	Shooting Star Championship Day 3			60
	2:30 pm	High Roller Day 2			
TUE Oct 28	9:15 am	8 Handed No Limit	US\$2 200	40 000	40
	Noon	Shooting Star Championship Day 4			90
WED Oct 29	9:15 am	Limit Hold'em	US\$1 100	30 000	30
	11:15 am	8 Handed No Limit Day 2			
	1:15 pm	No Limit Lightning Stack			30
THU Oct 30	9:15 am	Pot Limit Omaha	US\$1 100	30 000	30
FRI Oct 31	9:15 am	Mystery Board Bounty Day 1A	US\$1 100		30
SAT Nov 1	09:15	Mystery Board Bounty Day 1B	US\$1 100		30
SUN Nov 2	09:15	Shooting Star Closer NL	US\$600	25 000	30
	11:15	Mystery Board Bounty Day 2			40

